

ENDWELL FIRE DISTRICT

3508 Country Club Road Endwell, New York 13760 Business Office: (607)785-0985 Fax: (607) 785-6718 E-mail: <u>endwellfire@endwellfire.com</u>

EMERGENCIES 911

LEGAL NOTICE

RESOLUTION OF THE ENDWELL FIRE DISTRICT

By resolution dated the 8th day of May 2023, the Endwell Fire District has approved a resolution subject to a permissive referendum to withdraw up to \$1,254,918.00 from its Equipment Capital Reserve Fund to be put towards the purchase of a new heavy-duty custom engine. Petitions for a referendum must be submitted to the secretary of the Endwell Fire District no later than thirty days after the date of publication of this notice.

Erika Pereira Fire District Secretary Endwell Fire District May 09, 2023